
ARRIVA 44.45
MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS

Service: 45 44 44 44 44 44 Service: 44 44 44 44 45 44 45

                        Notes: M-F S                         Notes: S M-F S M-F

Stevenage, Bus Station, Stop J 730 750 1000 1200 1430 1650 Luton, Bus Station, Bay 3 850 1100 1310 1530 1530 1750 1750

Knebworth, Stevenage Rd. opp Station Rd 737 756 1006 1206 1436 1656 Luton, Luton Airport Parkway Station 856 1106 1316 1536 1536 1756 1756

Knebworth Station, opp Station Approach 738 757 1007 1207 1437 1657 New Mill End, Newmill End Farm 1541 1801

Old Knebworth, Park Ln, opp Playing Field 742 802 1012 1212 1442 1702 New Mill End, Kimpton Road 1111 1321 1541 1801

Nup End, Green. opp Farm Cottages 744 804 1014 1214 1444 1704 Chiltern Green, Kimpton Road 1115 1325 1545 1805

Codicote, High Street, The Bell Motel 748 808 1018 1218 1448 1708 Peter’s Green, The Green, Post Office 1117 1327 1547 1807

Kimpton, High Street, oppThe Boot PH 756 816 1026 1456 1716 Harpenden, Westfield Rd. opp Red Cow PH 1550 1810

Kimpton, Hampden 1225 Harpenden, High Street, opp The George 1552 1812

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 1226 Harpenden Station, Station Road, Stop B 1553 1813

Peter's Green, Bright Star PH 826 1036 1506 1726 Batford, Lower Luton Road, The Malta PH 1558 1818

Chiltern Green, Laburnum Farm 828 1038 1508 1728 Marshalls Heath, opp Cherry Trees Rent 1602 1822

Blackmore End, Kimpton Rd. opp Broadway 804 Blackmore End, Kimpton Rd. The Broadway 1609 1829

Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Restaurant 810 Breachwood Gm, Chapel Rd. opp Red Lion PH 909

Battord, Lwr Luton Rd. opp The Malta PH 815 Whitwell, Horn Hill, King Georges Way 918

Harpenden Station, Station Road, Stop A 820 Kimpton, Hampden 926

Harpenden, High Street, The George 821 Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 927 1127 1337 1557 1617 1817 1837

Harpenden, Westfield Road, Red Cow PH 829 Codicote, High St. opp The Bell Motel 935 1135 1345 1605 1625 1825 1845

New Mill End, Lower Harpenden Road 832 832 1042 1512 1732 Nup End, Green. Farm Cottages 939 1139 1349 1609 1629 1829 1849

Whitwell, Horn Hill, opp King Georges Way 1235 Old Knebworth, Park Lane, Playing Field 941 1141 1351 1611 1631 1831 1851

Breachwood Grn, Chapel Rd. opp Red Lion PH 1244 Knebworth Station, Station Approach 946 1146 1356 1616 1636 1837 1856

Luton, Luton Airport Parkway Station 837 837 1047 1257 1517 1737 Knebworth, Stevenage Road. Station Rd 947 1147 1357 1617 1637 1838 1857

Luton, Bus Station 843 843 1053 1303 1523 1743 Stevenage, Bus Station 953 1153 1403 1623 1643 1843 1903

M-F: Mondays to Fridays only      S: Saturdays only

Page 1 of 3



ARRIVA 344 [Excluding journeys which do not serve Parkway Station]

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SATURDAYS

Service: 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 Service: 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344

Wigmore Lane, ASDA 958 1058 1158 1258 1358 WigmoreLane,ASDA 958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658

Luton Airport Parkway Station 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1448 Luton Airport Parkway Station 834 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706

Luton, Church Street, stop C7 915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1457 Luton, Church Street, stop C7 843 915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715

Slip End, Crossroads 926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1506 Slip End, Crossroads 708 808 853 926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726

Woodside, Elaine Gardens 927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1508 Woodside, Elaine Gardens 709 809 855 927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727

Caddington, Elm Avenue 929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1510 Caddington, Elm Avenue 711 811 857 929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729

Caddington, Cricketers 931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1513 Caddington, Cricketers 713 813 859 931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731

Luton, Church Street, stop C3 944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 Luton, Park Square, stop P2 1744

Luton Airport Parkway Station 947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 Luton, Church Street, stop C3 726 826 912 944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644

Wigmore Lane, ASDA 955 1055 1155 1255 1355 Luton Airport Parkway Station 729 829 947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647

Wigmore Lane, ASDA 955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655

Page 2 of 3



INMOTION 366

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SATURDAYS

Service: 366 366 365 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366

Barnfield College 09:10 17:15

Luton, Rail Station 06:06 07:26 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 17:30 18:35 07:56 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 17:30

Luton, Church Street 06:10 07:29 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 17:34 18:39 07:59 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 17:34

Luton, Parkway Stn (for Airport) 06:14 07:37 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 17:41 18:46 08:07 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 17:41

New Mill End, Crossroads 06:18 07:42 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 17:46 18:51 08:12 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 17:46

East Hyde, Holy Trinity Church 06:20 07:44 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 17:48 18:53 08:14 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 17:48

Harpenden, High Street 05:43 06:28 07:53 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 17:57 19:02 07:16 08:23 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 17:57

Batford, Malta PH 05:48 06:33 07:59 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 18:02 19:07 07:22 08:29 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 18:02

Marshall Heath, Cherry Trees 05:51 06:36 08:03 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 18:06 19:11 07:26 08:33 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 18:06

Wheathampstead, High Street 05:56 06:39 08:07 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 18:10 19:15 07:30 08:37 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 18:10

Lemsford Village, Sun PH 06:03 06:46 08:15 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 18:17 19:22 07:37 08:45 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 18:17

Welwyn Garden City, Valley Rd 06:05 06:48 08:17 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 18:19 19:24 07:39 08:47 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 18:19

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station 06:07 06:50 08:22 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 18:21 19:26 07:42 08:52 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 18:21

Welwyn GC, Heronswood Road 06:11 06:54 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 18:25

QE II Hospital 06:17 07:01 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 18:32

Hatfield, Station 07:09 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 16:34 18:40

Hatfield, Gracemead House 07:13 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 16:38 18:44

Hatfield, Frobisher Way, Omega 08:33

Hatfield, Computacenter 08:35

Hatfield Business Pk, T Mobile 07:17 08:37 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 16:42

Hatfield, de Havilland Campus 08:39 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 16:44

Hatfield, Galleria stop D 08:41 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 16:46

Hatfield, UH Campus 08:44 16:49

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SATURDAYS

Service: 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 365 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366

Hatfield, UH Campus 09:46 17:05

Hatfield, Galleria stop A 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 17:08

Hatfield, de Havilland Campus 17:10

Hatfield Business Pk, T Mobile 07:22 17:13

Hatfield, Computacenter 17:15

Hatfield, Frobisher Way, Omega 17:20

Hatfield, Market Place 07:26 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:02 18:50

Hatfield, Station 07:29 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 18:53

QE II Hospital 06:22 07:37 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:33 19:00

Welwyn GC, Heronswood Road 06:28 07:43 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:39 19:05

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station 06:33 07:48 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:47 17:36 19:10 19:33 07:48 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 18:27

Welwyn Garden City, Valley Rd 06:35 07:50 09:19 I 0:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:49 17:38 19:12 I 9:36 07:50 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 18:29

Lemsford Village, Sun PH 06:37 07:53 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 I 5:52 17:41 19:14 19:38 07:53 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 18:32

Wheathampstead, High Street 06:45 08:01 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 16:00 17:49 19:22 19:46 08:01 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 18:40

Marshall Heath, Cherry Trees 06:48 08:05 09:34 I 0:34 11:34 I 2:34 13:34 I 4:34 I 6:04 17:53 19:25 19:49 08:05 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 18:44

Batford, Malta PH 06:52 08:09 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 16:08 17:57 19:27 19:52 08:09 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 18:48

Harpenden, High Street 06:57 08:15 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 16:13 18:02 19:32 19:57 08:15 09:43 10:43 12:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 18:53

East Hyde, Holy Trinity Church 07:06 08:24 09:52 10:45 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 16:22 18:11 19:41 08:24 09:52 10:52 12:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52

New Mill End, Crossroads 07:08 08:26 09:54 10:54 11:54 I 2:54 I 3:54 15:54 16:24 18:13 19:43 08:26 09:54 10:54 12:54 12:54 13:54 15:54 15:54 16:54

Luton, Parkway Stn (for Airport) 07:12 08:31 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 16:29 18:18 19:47 08:31 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59

Luton, Church Street 07:19 08:41 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:38 18:27 19:54 08:41 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08

Luton, Rail Station 07:21 08:45 10:11 I 1:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:41 18:30 19:56 08:45 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11

Barnfield College 08:56 16:52

Page 3 of 3


